

ABSTRACT OF BIDS

| | | RFQ No. | 2022-03-000 | PR No: | 2022-02-000 | March 4, 2022 | | | | | | | |
|-------------------|-----|--|--|------------|-------------|----------------|-------------|--------------|-------------|-----------------------------------|----------|------------------|----------|
| Procuring Entity: | | COGON INTEGRATED SCHOOL - ELEM | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Purpose: | | Purchase of office supplies for the month of February & March 2022 | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Item No. | Qty | Unit | Item Description | ABC | | OZAMIZ KRISTAN | | KEEDEE082483 | | CROWN PAPER & STATIONERIES SUPPLY | | JCF TECHNOLOGIES | |
| | | | | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | unit price | total | unit price | total |
| 1 | 10 | bottle | LIQUID HAND SANITIZER, 500ml | 151.43 | 1,514.30 | 165.00 | 1,650.00 | 148.00 | 1,480.00 | - | - | 147.00 | 1,470.00 |
| 2 | 10 | bottle | ALCOHOL, Ethyl, 68%-72%, 500 ml | 66.56 | 665.60 | 110.00 | 1,100.00 | 90.00 | 900.00 | 120.00 | 1,200.00 | 100.00 | 1,000.00 |
| 3 | 5 | gallon | ALCOHOL, ethyl, 68%-72%, 1 Gallon | 387.92 | 1,939.60 | 850.00 | 4,250.00 | 379.00 | 1,895.00 | 600.00 | 3,000.00 | 450.00 | 2,250.00 |
| 4 | 47 | reams | PAPER, Multi-Purpose, A4, 70 gsm | 98.26 | 4,618.22 | 190.00 | 8,930.00 | 145.00 | 6,815.00 | 180.00 | 8,460.00 | 144.75 | 6,803.25 |
| 5 | 10 | pack | TOILET TISSUE PAPER, Interfolded Paper Towel | 33.80 | 338.00 | 143.00 | 1,430.00 | - | - | 180.00 | 1,800.00 | 190.00 | 1,900.00 |
| 6 | 1 | pack | BATTERY, dry Cell, size AA | 36.30 | 36.30 | 100.00 | 100.00 | - | - | 124.00 | 124.00 | 125.00 | 125.00 |
| 7 | 10 | box | STAPLE WIRE, standard | 22.41 | 224.10 | 40.00 | 400.00 | - | - | 40.00 | 400.00 | 55.00 | 550.00 |
| 8 | 9 | roll | TAPE, masking, 24mm | 54.60 | 491.40 | 40.00 | 360.00 | - | - | 50.00 | 450.00 | 60.00 | 540.00 |
| 9 | 10 | piece | BROOM, soft, tambo | 136.24 | 1,362.40 | 170.00 | 1,700.00 | - | - | 120.00 | 1,200.00 | 150.00 | 1,500.00 |
| 10 | 10 | piece | BROOM, stick, ting-ting | 18.20 | 182.00 | 130.00 | 1,300.00 | - | - | 110.00 | 1,100.00 | 100.00 | 1,000.00 |
| 11 | 10 | bottle | CLEANER, toilet and urinal | 41.60 | 416.00 | - | - | - | - | - | - | 0.00 | - |
| 12 | 10 | can | CLEANSER, scouring powder | 23.92 | 239.20 | - | - | - | - | - | - | 0.00 | - |
| 13 | 1 | box | CLIP, backfold, 32mm | 22.36 | 22.36 | 35.00 | 35.00 | - | - | 66.00 | 66.00 | 55.00 | 55.00 |
| 14 | 1 | box | CLIP, backfold, 50mm | 54.60 | 54.60 | 86.00 | 86.00 | - | - | 90.00 | 90.00 | 110.00 | 110.00 |
| 15 | 10 | piece | CORRECTION TAPE, 8m | 11.68 | 116.80 | 28.00 | 280.00 | - | - | 29.50 | 295.00 | 35.00 | 350.00 |
| 16 | 5 | piece | DATA FILE BOX | 77.20 | 386.00 | 150.00 | 750.00 | - | - | 148.00 | 740.00 | 180.00 | 900.00 |
| 17 | 1 | piece | MARKER, whiteboard, black | 13.38 | 13.38 | 25.00 | 25.00 | - | - | 39.50 | 39.50 | 41.00 | 41.00 |
| 18 | 10 | box | PAPER CLIP, vinyl/plastic coated, 50mm | 13.78 | 137.80 | 25.00 | 250.00 | - | - | 25.00 | 250.00 | 38.00 | 380.00 |
| 19 | 23 | box | PENCIL, lead, with eraser | 20.79 | 478.17 | 108.00 | 2,484.00 | - | - | 90.00 | 2,070.00 | 120.00 | 2,760.00 |
| 20 | 11 | piece | CUTTER/UTILITY KNIFE, for general purpose | 33.43 | 367.73 | 130.00 | 1,430.00 | - | - | 24.95 | 274.45 | 59.00 | 649.00 |
| 21 | 10 | piece | CLEARBOOK, 20 Transparent pockets, Legal | 38.41 | 384.10 | 50.00 | 500.00 | - | - | 38.00 | 380.00 | 63.00 | 630.00 |
| 22 | 270 | piece | Ballpen Black | 7.00 | 1,890.00 | 6.00 | 1,620.00 | - | - | 7.50 | 2,025.00 | 9.00 | 2,430.00 |
| 23 | 10 | piece | Correction Tape Refill (DongA) round type | 40.00 | 400.00 | 60.00 | 600.00 | - | - | 75.00 | 750.00 | 80.00 | 800.00 |
| 24 | 4 | piece | Staple Bar / Staple Bar with Cover (Single 5"x1.5"x30) | 285.00 | 1,140.00 | 400.00 | 1,600.00 | - | - | 350.00 | 1,400.00 | 550.00 | 2,200.00 |
| 25 | 10 | piece | Dipper | 50.00 | 500.00 | - | - | - | - | - | - | 0.00 | - |
| 26 | 9 | box | Face Mask, Medical Grade, 3ply, Blue Color | 120.00 | 1,080.00 | 80.00 | 720.00 | - | - | 95.00 | 855.00 | 80.00 | 720.00 |
| 27 | 150 | piece | Floor Wax (box/pack) | 18.00 | 2,700.00 | 20.00 | 3,000.00 | - | - | 18.00 | 2,700.00 | 20.00 | 3,000.00 |
| 28 | 90 | piece | Folder White, Legal | 5.00 | 450.00 | 6.00 | 540.00 | - | - | 5.00 | 450.00 | 7.00 | 630.00 |
| 29 | 100 | piece | Glue Stick (Big) | 6.50 | 650.00 | 10.50 | 1,050.00 | - | - | 11.00 | 1,100.00 | 9.40 | 940.00 |
| 30 | 70 | bottle | Ink for Printer universal | 120.00 | 8,400.00 | 100.00 | 7,000.00 | - | - | 85.00 | 5,950.00 | 54.00 | 3,780.00 |

| | Qty | Unit | Item Description | ABC | | OZAMIZ KRISTAN | | KEEDEE082483 | | CROWN PAPER & STATIONERIES SUPPLY | | JCF TECHNOLOGIES | |
|----|-----|-------|---|------------|-------------|----------------|-------------|--------------|-------------|-----------------------------------|-----------|------------------|-----------|
| | | | | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | unit price | total | unit price | total |
| 31 | 5 | ream | Laminating film A4 | 900.00 | 4,500.00 | 1,250.00 | 6,250.00 | 1,350.00 | 6,750.00 | 1,450.00 | 7,250.00 | 0.00 | - |
| 32 | 10 | piece | Pail | 200.00 | 2,000.00 | - | - | - | - | - | - | 0.00 | - |
| 33 | 1 | unit | Paper Cutter Board, Heavy Duty | 1800.00 | 1,800.00 | 1,700.00 | 1,700.00 | - | - | 16.95 | 16.95 | 1800.00 | 1,800.00 |
| 34 | 10 | box | Paper Fastener Coated (Plastic) | 50.00 | 500.00 | 36.00 | 360.00 | - | - | 39.00 | 390.00 | 42.00 | 420.00 |
| 35 | 3 | roll | Plastic Cellophane cover #4 | 1300.00 | 3,900.00 | - | - | - | - | - | - | 0.00 | - |
| 36 | 270 | piece | Plastic Envelope, Long | 7.95 | 2,146.50 | 12.00 | 3,240.00 | - | - | 15.00 | 4,050.00 | 16.50 | 4,455.00 |
| 37 | 5 | roll | Ribbon, Cloth Satin 2" | 280.00 | 1,400.00 | 220.00 | 1,100.00 | - | - | 220.00 | 1,100.00 | 250.00 | 1,250.00 |
| 38 | 20 | box | Staple wire #10 | 30.00 | 600.00 | 240.00 | 4,800.00 | - | - | 8.00 | 160.00 | 20.00 | 400.00 |
| 39 | 10 | piece | Stapler, Standard # 35 with remover | 270.00 | 2,700.00 | 135.00 | 1,350.00 | - | - | 195.00 | 1,950.00 | 185.00 | 1,850.00 |
| 40 | 1 | pack | Sticker Paper | 110.00 | 110.00 | 60.00 | 60.00 | - | - | 85.00 | 85.00 | 95.00 | 95.00 |
| 41 | 9 | roll | Tape Transparent/Scotch Tape/Plastic Tape, 1" | 20.00 | 180.00 | 32.00 | 288.00 | - | - | 25.00 | 225.00 | 43.00 | 387.00 |
| 42 | 10 | piece | Tub | 250.00 | 2,500.00 | - | - | - | - | - | - | 0.00 | - |
| 43 | 1 | pack | Folder tagboard | 424.00 | 424.00 | 650.00 | 650.00 | - | - | 500.00 | 500.00 | 700.00 | 700.00 |
| | | | | | 53,958.56 | | 62,988.00 | | 17,840.00 | | 52,895.90 | | 48,870.25 |

Php 53,958.56

Php 62,988.00


Php 17,840.00

Php 52,895.90

Php 48,870.25

We hereby certify that on the 4th day of March, 2022 at 2:00 pm, we opened the above bids with the prices listed above.


KENT MIKKEL VILLAGONZALO
 BAC Member


CHARLOT LLAGAS
 BAC Member


VALENTINA CALUSCO
 BAC Member


JOANNE BACUS
 BAC Chairman

Upon deliberation of all bids submitted, the Bids and Awards Committee, agreed to award the purchase as follows:

- | | | | |
|---|-------|--|-----------|
| 1 | Items | 5-8,13-15,17,22-23,31,33-34,36-37,39-40, are awarded to KRISTAN (item 7 & 37 was also awarded to KRISTAN because it fits the specification of the item needed by the school) | 18,996.00 |
| 3 | Items | 16,,18-21,24,27-28,38,41&43 are awarded to Crown Paper(item 18 was also awarded to Crown because it fits the specification of the item needed by the school) | 9,149.45 |
| 4 | Items | 1,4,9-10,26,29-30 to JCF(item 26 was also awarded to Crown because it fits the specification of the item needed by the school) | 16,213.25 |

44,358.70

Remarks:

lowest bid - kee dee items wasnt purchased because items were out of stock at the time of purchase.

9,599.25

2,795.00

Note: To be prepared in five copies.